
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
  
 
  
  

Mason

9 
Lake

9 
Osceola

10 
Clare

10

Oceana

9 Newaygo

9 

Mecosta

10 
Isabella

10 

Berrien Cass St. Joseph Branch

Van Buren Kalamazoo Calhoun Jackson

Allegan Barry Eaton Ingham

Ottawa
 

Kent 

15 
Ionia Clinton

Muskegon

Hillsdale

Montcalm Gratiot

Gladwin

7 
Arenac

Midland

13 Bay

Huron 

Tuscola 
Saginaw

 
Shiawassee 

Sanilac

Livingston

Washtenaw

Lenawee
Monroe 

Genesee

Wayne 

St. Clair

Oakland Macomb

Lapeer 

Emmet

    5 Cheboygan

6 Presque Isle

6 Charlevoix

5 
Antrim

5 
Leelanau

Benzie

5 

Manistee

8 

Grand
Traverse

5 
Wexford

8 

Kalkaska

8 

Missaukee

8 

Alpena

6 

Alcona

7 

Iosco

7 
Roscommon

7 
Ogemaw

7 

Crawford

8 
Oscoda

7 

Otsego

6 
Montmorency

6 

Menominee 

2 

Chippewa

5 
Mackinac

Luce

2 

Schoolcraft

2 

Alger

2 
Delta

2 

Gogebic 

1 

Ontonagon 

1 

Keweenaw

1. Dick Caudill 906.358.4735
     richardcaudill@att.net

Houghton 

3 

Baraga 

2. Dick Caudill 906 358 4735 
3. Bill Rinkinen 906.353.6039 
            alswjr@up.net 3 

Marquette 5. Dick Barnett 231.536.2957 
     ruthie2727@sbcglobal.net 3 

Dickinson 

2 

Iron 

1 6. Lou Schomberger 231.539.8225 
     loumar2@racc2000.com 
7. Ed Diem 989.354.3946 
          MICHIGANBUCK@hotmail.com 

  8.    Connie Daniels 231.825.0001 
            lmfd202@hotmail.com 

 
 
 
  
 
 

HTUcrumg@michigan.gov

9. Bruce Pelletier           231.773.5998 x-239 
  tiggerroo@charter.net or 231.843.8291 

 10.   Warren Hansen 231.796.3842
     whansen@ci.big-rapids.mi.us 
11. Ray Wlosinski 734 765 5309 
           gcfirecap1@yahoo.com 
12. Bob Hill 248.693.9288
      robertlindahill@aol.com 
13. Roger Davis 810/636/2593
     sdavis@gfn.org  
14. Roger Caris 269.945.0603 
     rcaris@sbcglobal.net  
15. Rick VanHorn 616.299-3060 
    rsvanhorn@charter.net 
16. Kevin Gentry 810.231.3663
     kgentry@1stcounsel.com
17. Pete Zamora 517.589.0324 
     pete_zamora@hotmail.com  
19. Craig Lear 269.684.2974 
      ntfd204@hotmail.com 
20. Keith Weisgerber 586.716.9516
      kweisgerber@comcast.net 
21. Ricky Kleinow 734.777.3608 
     Kleinow@provide.net 

 Region 2 – Grand Rapids 
Gary Crum, Region Supervisor 
Office of Fire Fighter Training 
2922 Fuller Ave NE  Suite 114 
Grand Rapids MI  49505 
Phone 616.447.2689 
Fax 616.447.2668 

Office of Fire Fighter Training 
 

Bureau of Fire Services 
P.O. Box 30700, Lansing MI  48909 

Telephone 517-241-8847 

                                                                            www.michigan.gov/bfs Fax      517-335-4061 

 

12/08/2008 

3 

 

5

5
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 Region 1- Marquette 
Daniel Hammerberg, Region Supervisor 
Office of Fire Fighter Training 
1504 W. Washington St, Suite B 
Marquette MI  49855 
Phone  906 226 4170 
Fax       906 228 2453 
hammerbergd@michigan.gov  13
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